-10% Pravachol

Crestor -.76% -1.27% -.45% -1.26%

-.82%
Lipitor 3.92% .10% .93% -.78%

Pravachol -10.00%* -2.21%* -1.41%* .96%

Zocor -5.87% -1.45% -.63% .41%

-25% Pravachol

Crestor 16.68%* 22.95%* 20.07%* 8.17%*

-2.39%*
Lipitor -5.33%* -.32% -2.65%* .84%

Pravachol -25.00%* -4.09%* -6.34%* 4.42%*

Zocor 6.09% 1.40%* -.97% -.57%

-40% Pravachol

Crestor 18.58%* 23.90%* 21.51%* 2.50%*

1.97%*
Lipitor 3.65% .00% -1.93% -.84%

Pravachol -40.00%* -7.72%* -9.51%* 5.42%*

Zocor 4.13% .76% -1.18% -.66%
* The 95% confidence interval does not contain zero based on a 1,000 Monte Carlo simulations taking into account the

uncertainty in the consumer-demand and competitive-reaction parameters.

Note: The differences for details, prescriptions, market share, profits, and market size are relative differences, computed by (new

outcome – old outcome)/(old outcome).

 45

Table 8: The Main Results Are Stable to Changes in Detail Costs and Revenues per Prescription

  Change in Relative Profits after the Salesforce Change

Scenario Brand Revenues -25%

Detail costs 100

Revenues -25%

Detail costs 200

Revenues +25%

Detail costs 100

Revenues +25%

Detail costs 200

Lipitor -40% Crestor 23.04%* 14.46%* 39.71%* 29.62%*

Lipitor 8.17%* 15.95%* 3.35%* 6.87%*

Pravachol 5.35%* 10.15%* 2.96%* 4.67%*

Zocor 3.71%* 11.02%* .14% 2.69%*
* The 95% confidence interval does not contain zero based on a 1,000 Monte Carlo simulations taking into account the

uncertainty in the consumer-demand and competitive-reaction parameters.

Note: The relative increase in profits for Crestor in the third scenario is very large due to the small absolute profits before the

salesforce change.

Table 9: RMSPE Shows Consistency of Predictions within the Scenarios

  RMSPE for the Holdout Sample of this Scenario

  10%

Lipitor

25%

Lipitor

40%

Lipitor

10%

Pravachol

25%

Pravachol

40%

Pravachol

Estimation